SESSION AND FEE SCHEDULE

American English Institute (AEI) 2014 - 2015

Division of Global and Continuing Education
California State University, Fresno

Non-refundable Application Fee (Includes Express Mail Fee) | $125.00 |

*Students MUST arrive in Fresno before the AEIl Registration and Testing date.
All program fees or Financial Guarantee Letters are due on Registration Day.

C: Session Fee Schedule 2014-2015 916 14

Student
SESSION DATES Application *Registration Tuition and Health Service Total Due
Deadline & Testing Orientation Books Insurance Fee Upon Arrival
EARLY FALL August 18 — October 10
2014 (8 weeks) June 27,2014 August 12 August 13 $2,650 $210 $500 $3360
LATE FALL October 20 — December 12
2014 (8 weeks) August 25, 2014 October 14 October 15 $2,650 $210 $500 $3360
FALL2014 | August 18— December12 June 27, 2014 August 12 August 13 $4,800 $350 $500 $5650
(16 weeks)
EARLY SPRING | January 12— March 6
2015 (8 weeks) November 10, 2014 January 7 January 8 $2,650 $210 $500 $3360
LATE SPRING March 16 — May 15
2015 (8 weeks) January 16, 2015 March 10 March 11 $2,650 $210 $500 $3360
January 12 — May 15
SPRNG 2015 (16 weeks) November 10, 2014 January 7 January 8 $4,800 $350 $500 $5650
SUMMER June 3—July 24 .
2015 (8 weeks) April 10, 2015 May 26 May 27 $2,650 $225 $225 $3100

NOTE: All dates and fees subject to change.

AE| FEE INFORMATION

The AEI cannot accept credit card payments for the application fee.
If you are outside the United States, your check for any AEIl fees
must have a computerized routing number, account number, and
check number, and must be payable through a U.S. bank in U.S.
dollars.

SAMPLE CHECK 1001—

$
DOLLARS

Your Bank Name

MEMG

I:I'I234557BB'I:'000098?554321II: ‘IDICI‘I

9 Digit Routing Number Your Account Number Check Number

1 SAMPLE U.S. BANK NUMBERS 1

Payment of all fees on registration day must be made with traveler’s
checks, an international check, a personal check drawn on a U.S.
bank, or a personal credit card (Visa or Master Card only). _All fees
paid are non-refundable.

HEALTH INSURANCE INFORMATION

The AEI group insurance coverage is required for all students with
an F-1 visa. Coverage will begin on or before the first day of class.
The AElI recommends that you view the U.S. Healthcare System
video at www.internationalstudentinsurance.com before you come
to the United States.

SEVIS 1-901 FEE

All new AEI students with 1-20s marked for “initial attendance” must
complete Form 1-901 and pay a SEVIS fee before making an
appointment to obtain a student (F-1) visa. This fee is not payable to
the AEl. Payment of the SEVIS fee does not guarantee that you will
be issued a student visa. To learn more about the SEVIS 1-901 fee,
please go to the U.S. Immigration & Customs Enforcement Website:
www.FMJfee.com.

Information about the SEVIS 1-901 fee will also be sent to you with
your AEl acceptance documents.

STUDENT SERVICE FEE

The Student Service Fee will include a Fresno State ID (Bulldog Card).

American English Institute (AEI)
California State University, Fresno
5048 N. Jackson Ave., M/S LS74
Lab School, Room 130
Fresno, CA 93740-8022

Phone: 559.278.2097
Email: aeilink@csufresno.edu
Website: www.fresnostate.edu/AEl
Facebook: facebook.com/aeifresno



http://www.fresnostate.edu/AEI

